PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6105335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD WAYNE FELDMAN	05/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREEMINDED CORP.
Street Address:	450 FASHION AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 2206
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29734576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-783-0990

Email: LAU@ROZSALAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC

Address Line 1: 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60020.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS I. ROZSA
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas I. Rozsa/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-05-13_60020-009_Assign#page1.tif source=2020-05-13_60020-009_Assign#page2.tif source=2020-05-13_60020-009_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 506058621 REEL: 052653 FRAME: 0847

		to at the south transfermentation		88
		1080 8800 1 88	For: 53 U.S. and/or 151 Foreign Digits.	
			ron II U.S. Application or	
			☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
	ð		For: U.S. Patent	
			For: C PCT Application	
			By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner	
		ASSIGNME	T OF INVENTION	
In considen \$1.00), the reconsideration,	ation of the sceipt of w	payment by AS hich is hereby a	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dol toknowledged, and for other good and valuat	lar ole
SSIGNOR:				
nventor(s) or pen	son(s) or	er e	Todd Wayne Feldman	
mtity(ies) who ov ivention	vn the		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	AUGUS.
	- W. - 1	grand (A)	450 Fashion Avenue, Suite 2	206
			Address	******
			New York, NY 10123	
				Militar
(If assignn	en see ex	person or entity its was recorded	to whom invention was previously assigned in PTO, add the following)	
	OWW.		R881	inon-
		· ·	507#1780	
ereby selis, a	ssigns and	transfers to	*	
ssignee:			FREEMINDED CORP.	
		15	hype or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	XXX
			450 Fashion Avenue, Suite 22	06
	¥		Address	New Year
		- W ⁵	New York, NY 10123	
			***************************************	ANN.
	e.		**************************************	nia.
3 48	eene aanim			

60020.009

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 052653 FRAME: 0848

(complete one of the following)

		the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	a Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.
In and	to.	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: E CASE TO RETAIN SMOKING ARTICLES
Name	of i	nventor(s) Todd Wayne Feldman
150 15 200 - 15	30 ° '	
- WHEN STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and w	<i>r</i> hict	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		☐ Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application no. /
•		filed on
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
,Se		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	(X)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	/ co	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 052653 FRAME: 0849 with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOF and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation of proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficiavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've have hereunto saf hand and seal this 1374 day of 184 of signing must be the same at the date of sealth of the application. If here (a) was checked above.

Date: 5 - 12 - 2 O Todd Wayne Fe Lettern

Date:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promotive

PATENT REEL: 052653 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 05/13/2020

Date: